TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/09/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900382840
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONXEO		10/24/2016	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dara Biosciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	8601 Six Forks Road, Suite 160	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	te/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	Etal Code: 27615	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3966483	ORAVIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine B. Hunt

SIGNATURE: /Elaine B. Hunt/

DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=oravig assignment 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0919

900388639

source=oravig assignment 2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0920

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT confirms and restates the assignment made by and between ONXEO S.A., a French corporation, having its principal place of business at 49 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin, Paris, France 75015, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, and DARA BIOSCIENCES, INC., formerly a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8601 Six Forks Road, Suite 160, Raleigh, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as ORIGINAL ASSIGNEE, in the commercialization agreement executed on March 9, 2015 (the "Commercialization Agreement");

WHEREAS, ORIGINAL ASSIGNEE was acquired by and merged with MIDATECH PHARMA US INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8601 Six Forks Road, Suite 160, Raleigh, NC 27615, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4719/Frame 0021 and Reel 5686/Frame 0746, ASSIGNOR had previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,966,483 for the mark ORAVIG (hereinafter referred to as "the ORAVIG Trademark");

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of evidencing ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the ORAVIG Trademark;

WHEREAS the parties have concluded the Commercialization Agreement in which the assignment of the ORAVIG Trademark was made (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to confirm the Assignment hereinafter set forth; NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto said ORIGINAL ASSIGNEE, and thereby its successor said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the ORAVIG Trademark and the associated usage and goodwill, including all rights of action against third parties for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the ORAVIG Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0921 requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possessed full title to the ORAVIG Trademark as earlier identified, and that it had the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has cause be executed this	sed this confirmatory assignment to
ONXEO S.A. By:	(SEAL) hel, Head of Corporate Dev.
WITNESSED By: (SEAL) Name: Sophany Seng	ON X CO SA 49 boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS Tél.: 01 45 58 76 00 - Fax: 01 45 58 08 81
WITNESSED By: (SEAL) Name: Alexandre Final	